IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

WAYNE MICHAEL CAMERON, Appellant,

V.

THE STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent.

Electronically Filed Mar 28 2023 01:21 PM Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Case No. 83531

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE NEVADA DISTRICT ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION

RICHARD F. CORNELL, ESQ. Nevada Bar #001553 Richard F. Cornell, P.C. 150 Ridge Street, Second Floor Reno, Nevada 89501 (775) 329-1141

Counsel for Appellant

CHRISTOPHER J. HICKS Washoe County District Attorney JENNIFER NOBLE Nevada Bar #009446 Chief Appellate Deputy One South Sierra Street Reno, Nevada 89501 (775) 328-3200

Counsel for Respondent

ALEXANDER CHEN, ESQ. Nevada Bar #010539 Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Avenue Post Office Box 552212 Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212 (702) 671-2500

Counsel for Amicus Curiae, NDAA

AARON D. FORD Nevada Attorney General Nevada Bar #007704 100 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717 (775) 684-1265

I:\APPELLATE\WPDOCS\SECRETARY\BRIEFS\AMICUS\CAMERON, WAYNE, 83531, AMICUS CURIAE BREIF NEVADA DISTRICT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
ARGUMENT1
I. Can shooting a bullet into a vehicle, without the shooter's hand or the gun held in his hand crossing the plane of the vehicle, constitute an "entry" under NRS 193.0145 and thus a basis for finding burglary?
II. What is the appropriate theory and standard of review regarding any error that occurred when the district court overruled Cameron's objection to the prosecutor's presentation of the bullet entry theory of burglary during closing argument? Is the matter appropriately analyzed under <i>Cortinas v. State</i> , 124 Nev. 1013 (2008
III. How do the different standards of review and harmful/prejudicial error apply to this case in light of the State's alternative theories of liability under the felony murder designation?
IV. Did Cameron sufficiently raise any error with the bullet entry theory of burglary in his appellate briefs to warrant full consideration by this court?
CONCLUSION9
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page Number:

Cases

Cortinas v. State,	
124 Nev. 1013 (2008)	3, 6
Gordon v. State,	
121 Nev. 504 (2005)	3, 5
Griffin v. United States,	
502 U.S. 46, 56-57 (1991)	5
Hedgpeth v. Pulido,	
555 U.S. 57 (2008)	3
Maresca v. State,	
103 Nev. 669, 673 (1971)	8
Nay v. State,	
123 Nev. 326	3
Neder v. United States,	
527 U.S.1 (1999)	4
Polk v. State,	
126 Nev. 180 (2010)	8
Rhyne v. State,	
118 Nev. 1 (2002)	3, 5
Smith v. State,	
110 Nev. 1094, 1102-03 (1994)	4
<u>Statutes</u>	
NRS 193.0145	1
NRS 193.165	2

NRS 202 253			
NRS 707 753
